
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Diamond 580 & Above, Handicapped

Eagle Mountain, UT1 Just Met 1181077 3,008

Sandy, UT2 4 Hookin B's 1242773 2,897

Clinton, UT3 Kadence Wray Team 1 1234164 2,892

Provo, UT4 In It To Win It 1261066 2,879

Bear River, WY5 Girls With Balls 1230989 2,872

Taylorsville, UT6 BABS 1231030 2,842

Heber City, UT7 K & K Printing 1242073 2,839

West Valley City, UT8 F.F.S.S 1240773 2,833

Tooele, UT9 Tooele Alley Cats 1241416 2,825

Pleasant View, UT10 Coach K Scholarship 1082281 2,823

Centerville, UT11 More Bountiful Friends 1186678 2,817

Payson, UT12 Up Your Average Beeches 1209085 2,771

Cedar City, UT13 Living on a Spare 1115045 2,765

Santaquin, UT14 Baby Mama’s 1094951 2,762

Clinton, UT15 Davis Team 1261067 2,761

Centerville, UT16 Bountiful Friends 1186679 2,748

Brigham City, UT17 Storm Nation 1079625 2,734

Sandy, UT18 Embroidery By Karen 1261068 2,700

Clearfield, UT19 Dolls with Balls 1088494 2,683

Cedar City, UT20 Gary’s Gals 1115043 2,667

Taylorsville, UT21 Gretchen Snyder Team 1 1232503 2,643

Price, UT22 Gateway Lanes 1222246 2,632

Midvale, UT23 Queen B’s 1186733 2,609

Coalville, UT24 Amazing 4 1240787 2,407

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Ruby 579 & Under, Handicapped

Springville, UT1 Gordon’s Gutter Gals 1203694 2,910

Tooele, UT2 T's Alley Cats 1241429 2,807

Centerville, UT3 And More Bountiful Friends 1186677 2,800

Syracuse, Ut4 Just us girls 1149015 2,784

Cedar City, UT5 Bowling Stones 1115044 2,695

South Weber, UT6 Spare me 1132951 2,648

Price, UT7 Just Us 1138354 2,594

Cedar City, UT8 Them 3 and Me 1115046 2,533

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Scratch Diamond 580 & Above, Scratch

Sandy, UT1 4 Hookin B's 1242773 2,661

Pleasant View, UT2 Coach K Scholarship 1082281 2,560

Brigham City, UT3 Storm Nation 1079625 2,369

Tooele, UT4 Tooele Alley Cats 1241416 1,927

Midvale, UT5 Queen B’s 1186733 1,787
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Scratch Ruby 579 & Below, Scratch

Tooele, UT1 T's Alley Cats 1241429 1,838

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Diamond 290 & Above, Handicapped

Clinton, UT1 Sorrells Gentree   \ Wray Kadence L. 1234164 1,563

Sandy, UT2 Kunkel Mindee P.  \ Luttmer Lindy S. 1242773 1,524

Sandy, UT3 Kunkel Mindee P.  \ Powell Samantha J. 1242773 1,512

Bear River, WY3 Merritt Liz L.  \ Carrigan Kimberley 1230989 1,512

Eagle Mountain, UT5 Larsen Ashli   \ Todd Elizabeth 1181077 1,511

Syracuse, Ut6 Pauli Carol L.  \ Penman Kelli L. 1149015 1,502

Taylorsville, UT7 Smith Kaitlyn R.  \ Russell Tami L. 1231030 1,486

Pleasant View, UT8 Hazen Raelyn   \ Kloempken Marcia E. 1082281 1,472

Heber City, UT9 McCollum Katie M.  \ Maxwell Katheryn
C.

1242073 1,470

Price, UT10 Marrelli Linda   \ Dimick Sheena D. 1222246 1,465

Cedar City, UT11 Fox Aubree N.  \ Barton Kathy P. 1115045 1,459

Taylorsville, UT12 Snyder Gretchen E.  \ Coulombe Kirstin N.
J.

1232503 1,453

Tooele, UT13 Dowler Vickie S.  \ Tygesen Marion E. 1241429 1,451

Cedar City, UT14 Fox Sandra D.  \ Fox Chelsie M. 1115045 1,440

Santaquin, UT15 Martin Cassandra I.  \ Pickering Kelsie D. 1094951 1,433

Hyde Park, UT16 Christensen Mary Ann   \ Kaneko Julie J. 1261065 1,430

Clinton, UT17 Pantle Heidi   \ Sorrells Davie Mae 1234164 1,427

Cedar City, UT18 Davini Lynn   \ Marchand Patricia A. 1115046 1,423

Centerville, UT19 Cooper Bettie   \ Kojimoto Jackie B. 1186678 1,411

Provo, UT19 Randall Ashlyn J.  \ Randall Bobbie L. 1261066 1,411

Centerville, UT21 Hepworth Mary P.  \ Bateman Ronda D. 1186678 1,408

Sandy, UT22 Hadlock Jennifer   \ Hooker Kourtney K. 1261068 1,402

Centerville, UT23 Shakespeare Gaylynne   \ Shakespeare
Elby J.

1186677 1,396

Taylorsville, UT24 Jacobson Brandy M.  \ Powell Samantha J. 1254151 1,395

Price, UT25 Carney Anna K.  \ Nielsen Laura E. 1222246 1,394

Coalville, UT25 Rudd LeeAnn   \ Bosworth Lynette H. 1240787 1,394

Springville, UT27 Lewis Linda J.  \ Pearson Sharon L. 1203694 1,426

Tooele, UT28 Baquerizo Natalie K.  \ DeVore Susan J. 1241416 1,382

Provo, UT29 Burck Kylah Marie   \ Housekeeper Regan
D.

1261066 1,376

Payson, UT30 VonAchen Jessica   \ Hancock Kara 1209085 1,374

Brigham City, UT31 Utley Sue-Ling W.  \ Boomershine Lindsay1079625 1,372

Cedar City, UT32 Thornton Mila   \ Sherrod Jodi L. 1115043 1,371

Clearfield, UT33 Armstrong Desirae K.  \ Cole Sarah J. 1088494 1,368

Tooele, UT34 Hansen Vickie L.  \ David Tamra A. 1241416 1,361

Pleasant View, UT34 Sanchez April N.  \ Rees Elizabeth A. 1082281 1,361

Santaquin, UT36 French Brittani A.  \ Howes Michaela W. 1094951 1,357

Centerville, UT37 Bost Catherine E.  \ Egbert Brenda 1186679 1,344

Clinton, UT38 Conrey Martina   \ Conrey Annika B. 1261067 1,342
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Diamond 290 & Above, Handicapped

Heber City, UT39 Wilmoth Carla H.  \ Maxwell Kathy A. 1242073 1,341

Brigham City, UT40 Baker Cheryl Ann   \ Wade Debbie S. 1079625 1,333

Coalville, UT41 Obrien Lisa R.  \ Braithwaite Kristy O. 1240787 1,329

Midvale, UT42 Burgener Mary C.  \ Jensen Kathleen V. 1186733 1,328

Clearfield, UT42 Hamblin Alexis D.  \ Hamblin Christina 1088494 1,328

West Valley City, UT44 Walters Serene   \ Walters Kylie R. 1240773 1,308

Cedar City, UT45 Jones Carol A.  \ Wright Laura L. 1115043 1,300

Centerville, UT46 Smith WendySue   \ Badham Julie A. 1186679 1,269

Taylorsville, UT47 Collins Ali L.  \ Smith Brandy P. 1231030 1,253

Hyrum, UT48 Perkes Carol A.  \ Balls Marsha 1212489 1,184

South Weber, UT49 Zick Deidre   \ Hadlock Bridgette 1132951 1,180

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Ruby 289 & Below, Handicapped

Cedar City, UT1 Wiggins Connie S.  \ Bess Winora A. 1115044 1,486

Payson, UT2 Maestas Allexis   \ Schroeder Brienna L. 1209085 1,483

Bear River, WY3 Trotter Myranda R.  \ Kolschefsky Holly
D.

1230989 1,448

Syracuse, Ut4 Warr Brooke   \ Leshon Wendy 1149015 1,436

Tooele, UT5 Jones Carmen L.  \ Durham Tiffany 1241429 1,411

Centerville, UT6 Reed Kimmy D.  \ Privett Chelcie R. 1186677 1,389

West Valley City, UT7 Kunkel Amanda R.  \ Walters Tasha M. 1240773 1,360

South Weber, UT8 Hadlock Jeannine   \ Hansen Kathryn 1132951 1,359

Cedar City, UT9 Parker Pam   \ Jones Jessica 1115044 1,347

Price, UT10 Bartholomew Judy   \ Berryhill Lorraine 1138354 1,340

Sandy, UT11 Pullman Karen B.  \ Nelson Maureen 1242773 1,321

Clinton, UT12 Leschke Mary E.  \ Lusk Danielle D. 1261067 1,299

Midvale, UT13 Brand Joan V.  \ Beck Heather E. 1186733 1,292

Hyrum, UT13 Olson Rose   \ Hoyt Mary Lou 1212490 1,292

Tooele, UT15 Bolland Holly A.  \ Graff Virginia A. 1241438 1,281

Price, UT16 Quintana Mary E.  \ Limone Sharon 1138354 1,267

Springville, UT17 Anderson Kelly J.  \ Christensen Julene A. 1203694 1,249

Cedar City, UT18 Stephens Laya R.  \ Leigh Marlene M. 1115046 1,189

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Scratch Diamond 290 & Above, Scratch

Sandy, UT1 Kunkel Mindee P.  \ Luttmer Lindy S. 1242773 1,430

Sandy, UT2 Kunkel Mindee P.  \ Powell Samantha J. 1242773 1,421

Pleasant View, UT3 Hazen Raelyn   \ Kloempken Marcia E. 1082281 1,352

Taylorsville, UT4 Jacobson Brandy M.  \ Powell Samantha J. 1254151 1,253

Brigham City, UT5 Utley Sue-Ling W.  \ Boomershine Lindsay1079625 1,238

Pleasant View, UT6 Sanchez April N.  \ Rees Elizabeth A. 1082281 1,218

Brigham City, UT7 Baker Cheryl Ann   \ Wade Debbie S. 1079625 1,102

Tooele, UT8 Dowler Vickie S.  \ Tygesen Marion E. 1241429 1,023

Midvale, UT9 Burgener Mary C.  \ Jensen Kathleen V. 1186733 986
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Scratch Diamond 290 & Above, Scratch

Tooele, UT10 Baquerizo Natalie K.  \ DeVore Susan J. 1241416 932

Tooele, UT11 Hansen Vickie L.  \ David Tamra A. 1241416 913

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Scratch Ruby 289 & Below, Scratch

Tooele, UT1 Jones Carmen L.  \ Durham Tiffany 1241429 870

Midvale, UT2 Brand Joan V.  \ Beck Heather E. 1186733 812

Tooele, UT3 Bolland Holly A.  \ Graff Virginia A. 1241438 774

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Diamond 145 & Above, Handicapped

Midvale, UT1 Jensen Kathleen V. 1186733 863

Provo, UT2 Randall Ashlyn J. 1261066 843

Eagle Mountain, UT3 Todd Elizabeth 1181077 822

Sandy, UT4 Luttmer Lindy S. 1242773 818

Price, UT5 Dimick Sheena D. 1222246 801

Bear River, WY6 Merritt Liz L. 1230989 799

Tooele, UT7 DeVore Susan J. 1241416 793

Pleasant View, UT7 Rees Elizabeth A. 1082281 793

Santaquin, UT9 French Brittani A. 1094951 777

Provo, UT9 Randall Bobbie L. 1261066 777

Springville, UT11 Pearson Sharon L. 1203694 770

Taylorsville, UT12 Powell Samantha J. 1254151 769

Bear River, WY13 Kolschefsky Holly D. 1230989 758

Sandy, UT13 Hooker Kourtney K. 1261068 758

Brigham City, UT15 Boomershine Lindsay 1079625 757

Taylorsville, UT16 Snyder Gretchen E. 1232503 753

Centerville, UT17 Kojimoto Jackie B. 1186678 752

Bear River, WY18 Carrigan Kimberley 1230989 748

Taylorsville, UT19 Smith Kaitlyn R. 1231030 747

Taylorsville, UT20 Russell Tami L. 1231030 737

Heber City, UT21 Maxwell Katheryn C. 1242073 731

Brigham City, UT22 Utley Sue-Ling W. 1079625 730

Payson, UT22 Hancock Kara 1209085 730

Clearfield, UT24 Armstrong Desirae K. 1088494 729

Clearfield, UT25 Hamblin Alexis D. 1088494 726

Hyde Park, UT26 Christensen Mary Ann 1261065 724

Pleasant View, UT27 Kloempken Marcia E. 1082281 723

Midvale, UT27 Burgener Mary C. 1186733 723

Sandy, UT29 Hadlock Jennifer 1261068 722

Price, UT30 Nielsen Laura E. 1222246 716

Hyde Park, UT31 Kaneko Julie J. 1261065 715

Coalville, UT32 Rudd LeeAnn 1240787 714

West Valley City, UT33 Walters Kylie R. 1240773 713

Hyrum, UT34 Balls Marsha 1212489 712
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Diamond 145 & Above, Handicapped

Payson, UT34 VonAchen Jessica 1209085 712

Brigham City, UT36 Wade Debbie S. 1079625 710

Clinton, UT37 Conrey Annika B. 1261067 709

Tooele, UT38 Dowler Vickie S. 1241429 707

Cedar City, UT39 Fox Aubree N. 1115045 705

Santaquin, UT40 Howes Michaela W. 1094951 703

Centerville, UT41 Shakespeare Elby J. 1186677 702

Clearfield, UT42 Cole Sarah J. 1088494 701

Clinton, UT43 Conrey Martina 1261067 700

Heber City, UT44 McCollum Katie M. 1242073 699

Tooele, UT45 Tygesen Marion E. 1241429 698

Centerville, UT46 Cooper Bettie 1186678 697

Pleasant View, UT47 Hazen Raelyn 1082281 696

Price, UT48 Marrelli Linda 1222246 693

Syracuse, Ut49 Pauli Carol L. 1149015 691

Provo, UT50 Housekeeper Regan D. 1261066 690

Provo, UT51 Burck Kylah Marie 1261066 688

Cedar City, UT52 Wright Laura L. 1115043 684

Heber City, UT53 Wilmoth Carla H. 1242073 679

Cedar City, UT54 Fox Chelsie M. 1115045 675

Tooele, UT55 Baquerizo Natalie K. 1241416 671

Pleasant View, UT55 Sanchez April N. 1082281 671

West Valley City, UT57 Walters Tasha M. 1240773 667

Cedar City, UT58 Thornton Mila 1115043 666

Cedar City, UT58 Barton Kathy P. 1115045 666

Clinton, UT60 Sorrells Davie Mae 1234164 665

Clinton, UT61 Pantle Heidi 1234164 664

Heber City, UT61 Maxwell Kathy A. 1242073 664

Taylorsville, UT61 Jacobson Brandy M. 1254151 664

South Weber, UT64 Hadlock Bridgette 1132951 663

Sandy, UT65 Kunkel Mindee P. 1242773 662

Centerville, UT66 Bost Catherine E. 1186679 661

Centerville, UT67 Egbert Brenda 1186679 658

West Valley City, UT68 Walters Serene 1240773 657

Cedar City, UT68 Marchand Patricia A. 1115046 657

Cedar City, UT68 Sherrod Jodi L. 1115043 657

Centerville, UT71 Badham Julie A. 1186679 655

Centerville, UT72 Smith WendySue 1186679 654

Clearfield, UT73 Hamblin Christina 1088494 650

Taylorsville, UT74 Smith Brandy P. 1231030 645

Santaquin, UT75 Pickering Kelsie D. 1094951 641

Taylorsville, UT76 Coulombe Kirstin N. J. 1232503 640

Centerville, UT77 Hepworth Mary P. 1186678 622

Cedar City, UT78 Fox Sandra D. 1115045 620

Tooele, UT79 David Tamra A. 1241416 618

Coalville, UT79 Braithwaite Kristy O. 1240787 618
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Diamond 145 & Above, Handicapped

Coalville, UT81 Bosworth Lynette H. 1240787 613

Coalville, UT82 Obrien Lisa R. 1240787 604

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Ruby 144 & Below, Handicapped

South Weber, UT1 Zick Deidre 1132951 775

Payson, UT2 Schroeder Brienna L. 1209085 772

Centerville, UT3 Shakespeare Gaylynne 1186677 771

Cedar City, UT4 Jones Jessica 1115044 761

Centerville, UT5 Privett Chelcie R. 1186677 759

Cedar City, UT6 Parker Pam 1115044 747

Payson, UT7 Maestas Allexis 1209085 738

Springville, UT8 Christensen Julene A. 1203694 722

Midvale, UT8 Brand Joan V. 1186733 722

Price, UT10 Carney Anna K. 1222246 719

Eagle Mountain, UT11 Larsen Ashli 1181077 713

Tooele, UT12 Durham Tiffany 1241429 710

Santaquin, UT13 Martin Cassandra I. 1094951 706

Syracuse, Ut14 Warr Brooke 1149015 705

Cedar City, UT15 Wiggins Connie S. 1115044 703

Springville, UT16 Lewis Linda J. 1203694 702

West Valley City, UT16 Kunkel Amanda R. 1240773 702

Clinton, UT18 Sorrells Gentree 1234164 700

Syracuse, Ut19 Leshon Wendy 1149015 699

South Weber, UT20 Hansen Kathryn 1132951 695

Price, UT20 Quintana Mary E. 1138354 695

Cedar City, UT22 Leigh Marlene M. 1115046 691

Syracuse, Ut23 Penman Kelli L. 1149015 689

Cedar City, UT24 Jones Carol A. 1115043 686

Bear River, WY25 Trotter Myranda R. 1230989 685

Price, UT25 Bartholomew Judy 1138354 685

Cedar City, UT27 Davini Lynn 1115046 684

Clinton, UT28 Leschke Mary E. 1261067 682

Cedar City, UT29 Stephens Laya R. 1115046 677

Hyrum, UT30 Olson Rose 1212490 673

South Weber, UT31 Hadlock Jeannine 1132951 670

Price, UT32 Berryhill Lorraine 1138354 660

Hyrum, UT32 Hoyt Mary Lou 1212490 660

Tooele, UT32 Hansen Vickie L. 1241416 660

Centerville, UT35 Bateman Ronda D. 1186678 657

Cedar City, UT36 Bess Winora A. 1115044 653

Sandy, UT37 Pullman Karen B. 1242773 650

Price, UT38 Limone Sharon 1138354 642

Midvale, UT39 Beck Heather E. 1186733 639

Clinton, UT40 Lusk Danielle D. 1261067 638
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Ruby 144 & Below, Handicapped

Tooele, UT41 Jones Carmen L. 1241429 637

Springville, UT42 Anderson Kelly J. 1203694 628

Centerville, UT43 Reed Kimmy D. 1186677 617

Taylorsville, UT44 Collins Ali L. 1231030 611

Hyrum, UT45 Perkes Carol A. 1212489 548

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Scratch Diamond 145 & Above, Scratch

Sandy, UT1 Luttmer Lindy S. 1242773 767

Brigham City, UT2 Boomershine Lindsay 1079625 722

Taylorsville, UT3 Powell Samantha J. 1254151 721

Pleasant View, UT4 Rees Elizabeth A. 1082281 712

Midvale, UT5 Jensen Kathleen V. 1186733 696

Price, UT6 Dimick Sheena D. 1222246 672

Eagle Mountain, UT7 Todd Elizabeth 1181077 671

Taylorsville, UT8 Russell Tami L. 1231030 667

Provo, UT9 Randall Bobbie L. 1261066 664

Pleasant View, UT10 Kloempken Marcia E. 1082281 659

Pleasant View, UT11 Hazen Raelyn 1082281 640

Brigham City, UT12 Utley Sue-Ling W. 1079625 631

Sandy, UT13 Kunkel Mindee P. 1242773 619

Pleasant View, UT14 Sanchez April N. 1082281 609

Brigham City, UT15 Wade Debbie S. 1079625 600

Bear River, WY16 Carrigan Kimberley 1230989 589

Sandy, UT17 Hadlock Jennifer 1261068 582

Tooele, UT18 DeVore Susan J. 1241416 572

Taylorsville, UT19 Jacobson Brandy M. 1254151 570

Midvale, UT20 Burgener Mary C. 1186733 548

Clinton, UT21 Sorrells Davie Mae 1234164 536

Price, UT22 Nielsen Laura E. 1222246 533

Tooele, UT23 Tygesen Marion E. 1241429 499

Tooele, UT24 Dowler Vickie S. 1241429 478

Tooele, UT25 Baquerizo Natalie K. 1241416 442

Tooele, UT26 David Tamra A. 1241416 421

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Scratch Ruby 144 & Below, Scratch

Midvale, UT1 Brand Joan V. 1186733 490

Eagle Mountain, UT2 Larsen Ashli 1181077 465

Tooele, UT3 Hansen Vickie L. 1241416 409

Tooele, UT4 Jones Carmen L. 1241429 403

Tooele, UT4 Durham Tiffany 1241429 403

Midvale, UT6 Beck Heather E. 1186733 391

Utah State USBC

Current Standings

2023 Utah State USBC 83rd Women's Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Current Standings Jun 25, 2023   10:22 PM Page 7 of 13



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Optional Diamond 145 &
Above, Handicapped

Bear River, WY1 Merritt Liz L. 1230989 2,365

Pleasant View, UT2 Rees Elizabeth A. 1082281 2,264

Springville, UT3 Pearson Sharon L. 1203694 2,251

Provo, UT4 Randall Ashlyn J. 1261066 2,250

Provo, UT5 Randall Bobbie L. 1261066 2,244

Pleasant View, UT6 Kloempken Marcia E. 1082281 2,243

Sandy, UT7 Powell Samantha J. 1242773 2,226

Cedar City, UT8 Fox Chelsie M. 1115045 2,220

Price, UT9 Dimick Sheena D. 1222246 2,214

Sandy, UT10 Luttmer Lindy S. 1242773 2,212

Sandy, UT11 Hooker Kourtney K. 1261068 2,207

Taylorsville, UT12 Russell Tami L. 1231030 2,204

Bear River, WY13 Carrigan Kimberley 1230989 2,176

Heber City, UT13 Maxwell Kathy A. 1242073 2,176

Heber City, UT15 Maxwell Katheryn C. 1242073 2,169

Tooele, UT16 DeVore Susan J. 1241416 2,165

Centerville, UT17 Kojimoto Jackie B. 1186678 2,163

Bear River, WY18 Kolschefsky Holly D. 1230989 2,162

Midvale, UT19 Jensen Kathleen V. 1186733 2,161

Santaquin, UT20 French Brittani A. 1094951 2,154

Clearfield, UT20 Hamblin Alexis D. 1088494 2,154

Clinton, UT22 Sorrells Davie Mae 1234164 2,147

West Valley City, UT23 Walters Tasha M. 1240773 2,145

Santaquin, UT24 Howes Michaela W. 1094951 2,143

Tooele, UT25 Tygesen Marion E. 1241429 2,142

Centerville, UT26 Shakespeare Elby J. 1186677 2,137

Taylorsville, UT26 Smith Kaitlyn R. 1231030 2,137

Syracuse, Ut28 Pauli Carol L. 1149015 2,136

Coalville, UT29 Rudd LeeAnn 1240787 2,132

Sandy, UT29 Jacobson Brandy M. 1242773 2,132

Centerville, UT31 Cooper Bettie 1186678 2,128

Taylorsville, UT32 Snyder Gretchen E. 1232503 2,121

Tooele, UT33 Dowler Vickie S. 1241429 2,120

Heber City, UT34 McCollum Katie M. 1242073 2,115

Cedar City, UT34 Fox Aubree N. 1115045 2,115

Payson, UT36 Hancock Kara 1209085 2,111

Brigham City, UT37 Utley Sue-Ling W. 1079625 2,108

Sandy, UT38 Kunkel Mindee P. 1242773 2,107

Clinton, UT39 Conrey Annika B. 1261067 2,105

Payson, UT40 VonAchen Jessica 1209085 2,101

Clearfield, UT41 Cole Sarah J. 1088494 2,099

Provo, UT42 Burck Kylah Marie 1261066 2,098

Tooele, UT43 Baquerizo Natalie K. 1241416 2,093

Clinton, UT44 Conrey Martina 1261067 2,088

Brigham City, UT45 Boomershine Lindsay 1079625 2,086

Utah State USBC

Current Standings

2023 Utah State USBC 83rd Women's Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Current Standings Jun 25, 2023   10:22 PM Page 8 of 13



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Optional Diamond 145 &
Above, Handicapped

Centerville, UT46 Bost Catherine E. 1186679 2,074

Provo, UT47 Housekeeper Regan D. 1261066 2,072

Clinton, UT48 Pantle Heidi 1234164 2,061

Cedar City, UT49 Sherrod Jodi L. 1115043 2,060

Sandy, UT50 Hadlock Jennifer 1261068 2,055

Cedar City, UT51 Barton Kathy P. 1115045 2,051

Brigham City, UT52 Wade Debbie S. 1079625 2,043

Price, UT53 Marrelli Linda 1222246 2,039

Cedar City, UT54 Marchand Patricia A. 1115046 2,037

Taylorsville, UT55 Coulombe Kirstin N. J. 1232503 2,035

Pleasant View, UT56 Hazen Raelyn 1082281 2,024

Cedar City, UT57 Thornton Mila 1115043 2,016

Pleasant View, UT58 Sanchez April N. 1082281 2,008

Midvale, UT59 Burgener Mary C. 1186733 2,001

Clearfield, UT59 Armstrong Desirae K. 1088494 2,001

Tooele, UT61 David Tamra A. 1241416 1,996

West Valley City, UT62 Walters Kylie R. 1240773 1,995

Price, UT62 Nielsen Laura E. 1222246 1,995

Centerville, UT64 Hepworth Mary P. 1186678 1,991

Centerville, UT65 Egbert Brenda 1186679 1,982

Santaquin, UT66 Pickering Kelsie D. 1094951 1,977

West Valley City, UT66 Walters Serene 1240773 1,977

Centerville, UT68 Badham Julie A. 1186679 1,974

Heber City, UT69 Wilmoth Carla H. 1242073 1,963

Centerville, UT70 Smith WendySue 1186679 1,959

Cedar City, UT71 Wright Laura L. 1115043 1,953

Cedar City, UT72 Fox Sandra D. 1115045 1,944

Clearfield, UT73 Hamblin Christina 1088494 1,931

South Weber, UT74 Hadlock Bridgette 1132951 1,907

Taylorsville, UT75 Smith Brandy P. 1231030 1,898

Coalville, UT76 Bosworth Lynette H. 1240787 1,893

Coalville, UT77 Obrien Lisa R. 1240787 1,876

Coalville, UT78 Braithwaite Kristy O. 1240787 1,778

Brigham City, UT79 Baker Cheryl Ann 1079625 1,399

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Optional Ruby 144 & Below,
Handicapped

Payson, UT1 Schroeder Brienna L. 1209085 2,254

Centerville, UT2 Shakespeare Gaylynne 1186677 2,230

Clinton, UT3 Sorrells Gentree 1234164 2,209

Cedar City, UT4 Wiggins Connie S. 1115044 2,196

Price, UT5 Carney Anna K. 1222246 2,172

Centerville, UT6 Privett Chelcie R. 1186677 2,158

Syracuse, Ut7 Penman Kelli L. 1149015 2,125
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Optional Ruby 144 & Below,
Handicapped

West Valley City, UT8 Kunkel Amanda R. 1240773 2,123

Bear River, WY9 Trotter Myranda R. 1230989 2,119

Payson, UT10 Maestas Allexis 1209085 2,114

Santaquin, UT11 Martin Cassandra I. 1094951 2,105

South Weber, UT12 Hansen Kathryn 1132951 2,096

Springville, UT13 Christensen Julene A. 1203694 2,092

Tooele, UT14 Jones Carmen L. 1241429 2,088

Midvale, UT15 Brand Joan V. 1186733 2,086

Cedar City, UT16 Parker Pam 1115044 2,083

Centerville, UT17 Bateman Ronda D. 1186678 2,082

Taylorsville, UT17 Collins Ali L. 1231030 2,082

Cedar City, UT19 Jones Jessica 1115044 2,074

Tooele, UT20 Durham Tiffany 1241429 2,071

Clinton, UT21 Leschke Mary E. 1261067 2,069

Tooele, UT22 Hansen Vickie L. 1241416 2,056

Cedar City, UT23 Bess Winora A. 1115044 2,039

Cedar City, UT24 Davini Lynn 1115046 2,026

South Weber, UT25 Zick Deidre 1132951 2,016

Springville, UT26 Lewis Linda J. 1203694 2,009

Cedar City, UT27 Jones Carol A. 1115043 2,002

Springville, UT28 Anderson Kelly J. 1203694 1,979

Cedar City, UT29 Leigh Marlene M. 1115046 1,974

South Weber, UT30 Hadlock Jeannine 1132951 1,971

Midvale, UT31 Beck Heather E. 1186733 1,928

Centerville, UT32 Reed Kimmy D. 1186677 1,909

Clinton, UT33 Lusk Danielle D. 1261067 1,869

Cedar City, UT34 Stephens Laya R. 1115046 1,817

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Optional Diamond 145 & Above,
Scratch

Sandy, UT1 Powell Samantha J. 1242773 2,082

Sandy, UT2 Luttmer Lindy S. 1242773 2,059

Pleasant View, UT3 Kloempken Marcia E. 1082281 2,051

Pleasant View, UT4 Rees Elizabeth A. 1082281 2,021

Taylorsville, UT5 Russell Tami L. 1231030 1,994

Brigham City, UT6 Boomershine Lindsay 1079625 1,981

Sandy, UT7 Kunkel Mindee P. 1242773 1,978

Provo, UT8 Randall Bobbie L. 1261066 1,905

Pleasant View, UT9 Hazen Raelyn 1082281 1,856

Sandy, UT10 Jacobson Brandy M. 1242773 1,850

Price, UT11 Dimick Sheena D. 1222246 1,827

Pleasant View, UT12 Sanchez April N. 1082281 1,822

Brigham City, UT13 Utley Sue-Ling W. 1079625 1,811

Clinton, UT14 Conrey Annika B. 1261067 1,808
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Optional Diamond 145 & Above,
Scratch

Clinton, UT15 Sorrells Davie Mae 1234164 1,760

Taylorsville, UT16 Coulombe Kirstin N. J. 1232503 1,744

Brigham City, UT17 Wade Debbie S. 1079625 1,713

Clearfield, UT18 Cole Sarah J. 1088494 1,703

Bear River, WY19 Carrigan Kimberley 1230989 1,699

Clearfield, UT20 Armstrong Desirae K. 1088494 1,662

Midvale, UT21 Jensen Kathleen V. 1186733 1,660

Sandy, UT22 Hadlock Jennifer 1261068 1,635

Cedar City, UT23 Fox Chelsie M. 1115045 1,629

West Valley City, UT24 Walters Kylie R. 1240773 1,623

Taylorsville, UT25 Smith Brandy P. 1231030 1,607

Provo, UT26 Randall Ashlyn J. 1261066 1,602

Santaquin, UT27 Pickering Kelsie D. 1094951 1,557

Tooele, UT28 Tygesen Marion E. 1241429 1,545

Tooele, UT29 DeVore Susan J. 1241416 1,502

Midvale, UT30 Burgener Mary C. 1186733 1,476

Cedar City, UT31 Fox Sandra D. 1115045 1,467

Price, UT32 Nielsen Laura E. 1222246 1,446

Tooele, UT33 Dowler Vickie S. 1241429 1,433

Tooele, UT34 Baquerizo Natalie K. 1241416 1,406

Tooele, UT35 David Tamra A. 1241416 1,405

Brigham City, UT36 Baker Cheryl Ann 1079625 1,157

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Optional Ruby 144 & Below,
Scratch

Midvale, UT1 Brand Joan V. 1186733 1,390

Tooele, UT2 Jones Carmen L. 1241429 1,386

Tooele, UT3 Hansen Vickie L. 1241416 1,303

Midvale, UT4 Beck Heather E. 1186733 1,184

Tooele, UT5 Durham Tiffany 1241429 1,150

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Senior Handicap Optional, All Events Senior Handicap Optional
Diamond 145 &, Handicapped

Springville, UT1 Pearson Sharon L. 1203694 2,251

Heber City, UT2 Maxwell Kathy A. 1242073 2,176

Bear River, WY2 Carrigan Kimberley 1230989 2,176

Tooele, UT4 DeVore Susan J. 1241416 2,165

Centerville, UT5 Kojimoto Jackie B. 1186678 2,163

Clinton, UT6 Sorrells Davie Mae 1234164 2,147

Coalville, UT7 Rudd LeeAnn 1240787 2,132

Centerville, UT8 Cooper Bettie 1186678 2,128

Tooele, UT9 Dowler Vickie S. 1241429 2,120

Tooele, UT10 Baquerizo Natalie K. 1241416 2,093
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Senior Handicap Optional, All Events Senior Handicap Optional
Diamond 145 &, Handicapped

Clinton, UT11 Conrey Martina 1261067 2,088

Centerville, UT12 Bost Catherine E. 1186679 2,074

Cedar City, UT13 Sherrod Jodi L. 1115043 2,060

Cedar City, UT14 Barton Kathy P. 1115045 2,051

Brigham City, UT15 Wade Debbie S. 1079625 2,043

Price, UT16 Marrelli Linda 1222246 2,039

Cedar City, UT17 Marchand Patricia A. 1115046 2,037

Pleasant View, UT18 Hazen Raelyn 1082281 2,024

Cedar City, UT19 Thornton Mila 1115043 2,016

Tooele, UT20 David Tamra A. 1241416 1,996

Centerville, UT21 Hepworth Mary P. 1186678 1,991

Centerville, UT22 Egbert Brenda 1186679 1,982

Centerville, UT23 Badham Julie A. 1186679 1,974

Heber City, UT24 Wilmoth Carla H. 1242073 1,963

Centerville, UT25 Smith WendySue 1186679 1,959

Cedar City, UT26 Wright Laura L. 1115043 1,953

Cedar City, UT27 Fox Sandra D. 1115045 1,944

Taylorsville, UT28 Smith Brandy P. 1231030 1,898

Coalville, UT29 Bosworth Lynette H. 1240787 1,893

Coalville, UT30 Braithwaite Kristy O. 1240787 1,778

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Senior Handicap Optional, All Events Senior Handicap Optional
Ruby 144 & Bel, Handicapped

Centerville, UT1 Shakespeare Gaylynne 1186677 2,230

Cedar City, UT2 Wiggins Connie S. 1115044 2,196

Price, UT3 Carney Anna K. 1222246 2,172

Syracuse, Ut4 Warr Brooke 1149015 2,156

South Weber, UT5 Hansen Kathryn 1132951 2,096

Springville, UT6 Christensen Julene A. 1203694 2,092

Syracuse, Ut7 Leshon Wendy 1149015 2,089

Tooele, UT8 Jones Carmen L. 1241429 2,088

Cedar City, UT9 Parker Pam 1115044 2,083

Centerville, UT10 Bateman Ronda D. 1186678 2,082

Clinton, UT11 Leschke Mary E. 1261067 2,069

Tooele, UT12 Hansen Vickie L. 1241416 2,056

Price, UT13 Berryhill Lorraine 1138354 2,042

Cedar City, UT14 Bess Winora A. 1115044 2,039

Cedar City, UT15 Davini Lynn 1115046 2,026

Springville, UT16 Lewis Linda J. 1203694 2,009

Cedar City, UT17 Jones Carol A. 1115043 2,002

Price, UT18 Quintana Mary E. 1138354 1,980

Springville, UT19 Anderson Kelly J. 1203694 1,979

Cedar City, UT20 Leigh Marlene M. 1115046 1,974

South Weber, UT21 Hadlock Jeannine 1132951 1,971
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Senior Handicap Optional, All Events Senior Handicap Optional
Ruby 144 & Bel, Handicapped

Sandy, UT22 Pullman Karen B. 1242773 1,931

Price, UT23 Bartholomew Judy 1138354 1,920

Cedar City, UT24 Stephens Laya R. 1115046 1,817

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Senior Scratch Optional, All Events Senior Scratch Optional
Diamond 145 & A, Scratch

Pleasant View, UT1 Hazen Raelyn 1082281 1,856

Clinton, UT2 Sorrells Davie Mae 1234164 1,760

Brigham City, UT3 Wade Debbie S. 1079625 1,713

Bear River, WY4 Carrigan Kimberley 1230989 1,699

Taylorsville, UT5 Smith Brandy P. 1231030 1,607

Heber City, UT6 Maxwell Kathy A. 1242073 1,561

Tooele, UT7 DeVore Susan J. 1241416 1,502

Coalville, UT8 Rudd LeeAnn 1240787 1,454

Tooele, UT9 Dowler Vickie S. 1241429 1,433

Tooele, UT10 Baquerizo Natalie K. 1241416 1,406

Tooele, UT11 David Tamra A. 1241416 1,405

Cedar City, UT12 Marchand Patricia A. 1115046 1,383

Heber City, UT13 Wilmoth Carla H. 1242073 1,300

Coalville, UT14 Bosworth Lynette H. 1240787 1,296

Coalville, UT15 Braithwaite Kristy O. 1240787 1,238

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Senior Scratch Optional, All Events Senior Scratch Optional
Ruby 144 & Belo, Scratch

Price, UT1 Carney Anna K. 1222246 1,419

Tooele, UT2 Jones Carmen L. 1241429 1,386

Tooele, UT3 Hansen Vickie L. 1241416 1,303

Price, UT4 Berryhill Lorraine 1138354 1,298
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